1 PS8149F           08/25/04
BE2
BE1
1B1
1B0
1A1
1A0
1B1

1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI3B3244Q Q 20-pin QSOP
PI3B3244QE Q Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
PI3B3244L L 20-pin TSSOP
PI3B3244LE L Pb-free & Green, 20-pin TSSOP